# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N N			ame	Execution Date			
Mr. Daniel R. Ash Jr.				11/19/2012			
Mr. Daniel R. Ash Sr.				11/19/2012			
Mr. Jeremy Monroe				11/19/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Mobile Joose,	Inc.					
Street Address:	20914 Bake P	Parkway					
Internal Address:	Suite # 108						
City:	Lake Forest						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92630						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
	1	r					
Property T	уре		Number		71		
Property Tr Application Number:	уре	135971			597171		
		135971			) 13597171		
Application Number:	DATA						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 9492519	9998			\$40.00 13597171		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	DATA 9492519 e sent via US M (949)251	0998 1 <i>ail when</i> 1-9999	71 the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 9492519 e sent via US M (949)251 legal@pi	0998 1 <i>ail when</i> 1-9999 atentdes	71 • <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sk.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	9492519 9492519 9 sent via US M. (949)251 legal@pa Patent L	0998 <i>ail when</i> 1-9999 atentdes aw & Ve	71 <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sk.com enture Group		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	9492519 9492519 9 sent via US M. (949)251 legal@pa Patent L	9998 J <i>ail when</i> 1-9999 atentdes aw & Ve utive Par	71 • <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sk.com		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 9492519 e sent via US M. (949)251 legal@pa Patent L 36 Exect Gene Sc	29998 l <i>ail when</i> 1-9999 atentdes aw & Ve utive Par cott	71 <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sk.com enture Group		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 9492519 e sent via US M. (949)251 legal@pi Patent L. 36 Exect Gene Sc Irvine, C.	29998 l <i>ail when</i> 1-9999 atentdes aw & Ve utive Par cott	71 <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sk.com enture Group rk, Suite #110		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 9492519 e sent via US M. (949)251 legal@pa Patent L 36 Exect Gene Sc Irvine, C.	29998 l <i>ail when</i> 1-9999 atentdes aw & Ve utive Par cott	71 <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sk.com enture Group rk, Suite #110 NIA 92614		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 9492519 e sent via US M. (949)251 legal@pa Patent L 36 Exect Gene Sc Irvine, C.	29998 l <i>ail when</i> 1-9999 atentdes aw & Ve utive Par cott	71 <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sk.com enture Group rk, Suite #110 NIA 92614 ASHD-04USC		\$40.00		

- 1

#### PATENTS

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS**

In accordance with 37 C.F.R., section 3.21, and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of "one U.S. dollar" (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS:

Daniel R. Ash, Jr., Inventor	Daniel R. Ash, Sr., Inventor	Jeremy Monroe
27821 Trellis Way	796 Hardscrabble Creek Rd	20831 Porter Ranch Road
Laguna Niguel, CA	Drain, OR	Trabuco Canyon, CA
92677	97435	92679
Nationality: US	Nationality: US	Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Mobile Joose, Inc. 20914 Bake Parkway, Suite 108 Lake Forest, CA 92630 State or Country of Formation: California, U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the U.S. and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the INVENTION(S):

Application#	Title	Application Date
13/591,171	ISOLATION ENHANCEMENT BETWEEN PLANAR ANTENNA ELEMENTS	2012-08-21

and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said INVENTION(S) any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patents, any reissue or re-examination thereof, and ASSIGNORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the right to take legal recourse for any past infringement and/or royalties related to said INVENTION(S).

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTION(S) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said INVENTION(S), said Letters Patents, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>1974</u> day of <u>MAMMber</u> 2012.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S):

Daniel R. Ash, Jr.

/Jeremy Monro



**RECORDED: 11/21/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029335 FRAME: 0354